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ALBERT M. NICHOLS
D istrict Attorney

HENRY A. MARTIN
Firrl Arrirtont

LEO O. DePOLO,Chief
Bureou of Criminol lnvestigotion

GEORGE H. RUE
Deputy Chief

@ffirp uf t\, &irtrict $tturnpU
GREENSBURG, PENNA. 1560I

)'tay 5, L974

The State Select Conmi-ttee
on State Contract Procedures
House of Representatlves
Conmonr,realth of Pennsylvanla
Harrlsburg, PA

Attention: Mr . Joh:: Michael lfillmann, Mr . Steven F. Freind

Gentlemen:

Thls morning I recelved a hand-dellvered envelope from
your off ice r'rith- a letter clated }'{ay 31 : L974.

In response, tl:ereto, please be advised. that the District
/tttorney's 01'f ice of lilestrnoreland County is reacly and r,li1ling
to cooperate 1n the investigation r+hich you are conducting in
i'Iestmoreland County eoncernlng the State Contract practices
lnvolving the Cominoru,realth of Pennsylvania, cont::acts, etc.

This off ice t,rill raake available the pertinent f iles and
lrrformation rthich it is Iegally permltted to furnish your coirl-
mlttee ltithj-n the scope of your lnvestlgation virich has been
set forth in House iiesolution ltrumber 98, Session of 1973. In
adoition, thereto, r,re v1ll make avaj-lable an opportunity for
you to confer tdth personnel r,lho are responsible for the invest-
1.gatlon.

Please give this office sone advance notice as to a date
for an intervier.i rulth the persor':nel lnvolvecl" I am requesting
some advance notice from you because persorurel involvecl are
engaged 1n perfonning d.utj-cs for this offi-ee, and scheduling
arrangernents trill have to be made ruhlch w111 malre theu avail-
able for youJ investlgation.
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Mr . Albert I.{. }lichols , District Attor:rey, is pl'esently
recoverying f'rom recent surgery. I r,,r111 kee p you appralsed
of I"[r. Nichols cond.ltlon in future eonversations t^lith you.

I am looking foruard. to cooperating r,rith you in this matter.
I remaln

Very truly yours,

Albert C. Gaudio
Asslstant District AttorneY

ACGlKb

ec i{r. John Mlchael idlllmanrt
I{r . Steven F. Frelndt
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HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

HARRISBURG i

Mqr 2, 1974

Mr. Jolrn J. Connolly, Jr. Esquiro
l/iinority Counsol, House Select Cornmlltee
on S?ote Controct Procticeg
127 Stote Street
Horrisburg, Ponnsylvonio

Deor Jolrn:

I hqva oftempted to confoct you pemonolly sevorol doyr ogor but uros odvised by your
office thot you were on vocofion for the enfire week.

fu lodvised you scverol weel.s ogo, we hove obtoined o copy of the entire investigotive
report frorn the office of the Attorney Generol concernirg the investigotion by thof office
of numerous ollegred irregulorities by employees of the Pennsylvonio Deportment of Trons-
porfotion in V/estmorelond County. This file is presently locoted in our offico, Room 288.
I repeot my prior invitotion for you or ony minority member of the Commlttee to exomine
thig file in our office oi )rour convenience. lf you wish to obtoin copies of selected por*
tlong of this file, our cclminlstrqtive ossistoni, Miss Beverley Botchelder, wlll be glod to
provicle you with such copies. Should you desire to obtoin o copy of the entire file, vre
feel it would be oppropriote for you to provide personnel to occonplish this tosk. lf you
decide to toko this lEtter courco of oction, our only request will be thotsomo supervisory
outhority provided by the moiority stoff be present while the copying ie undortqken so
thot we mcy be ossured of fhe continuing integrity of the file.

ln oddition, moiority counsel for the Commiffee dre troveling io Wesfmorelond County on
Mondoy, Moy 6, 1974, for the purnose of conducting interviews concorning the obove men-
tioned irregulorities. Although our inquiries into fho PennDCT operofions in Westmorelond
County by no mecns comprise the extent of our Comrnittee's investigofions, we do envision
being in thot County oR o frequent bosis for o substorrfiol period of time.

Your presence during our ttoy in Westmorelond County would be welcome, We lntend to
trovel thero by personol outonobile on Moy 6th ond will glodly offord you tronportotion
wi ih ug.

Wo will, of course, be in frequent contoct with you ond the entire Committee to oprrise
you of the progre3t of our invesfigotions.
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-lohn J. Connelly, Jr. Eaquire
Moy 2, W7n
Pogo 2

5FF: bb

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
lf you hsve ony quertioqgomgflfipqm{fui5prpgr6g#fSefiff[ttod rno*oru, pleore do nor
heritafe to confo* ur oe you tior; id;H#Hrh= -'nrr

Sincorely,

Stephon F. Froind
Spaciol Carnrol
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PATRICK A. GLEASON
CHAIRMAN

OFFICE OF EPECIAL COUNEEL

HOUSE OF REPRES ENTATIVES
COM MONWEALTH OF PEN N SYLVANIA

HAR RI S BU RG

SELECT COMMITTEE ON STATE CONTRACT PRACTICES

August 16, l974

Mr. Albert C. Goudio
Assistont District Attorney
Office of the District Attorney
Westmorelond Counfy
Westmorelond Counfy Cou rthouse
GreensbUrgr Pennsylvonio 15601

Deor Mr. Goudio:

I qm in receipt of your letter of August 5, 1974. I olso formolly
ocknowledge receiving, pursuont to the subpoeno, investigofive files concern-
ing the investigotion by your offi.ce of olleged criminol octivities within Penn-
DOT. These originol files were brought to our office on August 7 r11974, by
County Detective George H. Rue.' On thot dofe, pursuont to your request,
copies were mqde of these moter:iols ond the originols were returned to your
office by Detective Rue.

I must confess thot your previous letter leoves me somewhot
puzzled. As you no doubt recoll, it wos explicitly by the request of your
office thot your investigotive files were subpoenqed. You will qlso note
thot the subpoenq requesfed the production of the originol or copies of the
investigotive files. Thus, hod you chosen to provide the originol file, it
would hove been retumed to your office when its use wos no longer required.
Copying would hove been unnecessory. ln oddition, you were specificolly
qdvised by Mr. Williom R. Powell, Speciol Assistont to this Committee, thot
on employee of this Commitfee would be willing fo truvel fo your office, toke
the originol documents to Horrisburg, copy the documents, ond return the ori-
ginols to you. Hod this offer, which you refused, been occepfed by yov, there
would hove been obsolutely no inconvenience to your office, noy'would there
hove been ony expense incurred by the toxpoyers of Westmorelond Counfy.

The obove notwithstonding, the Committee is pleosed to hove
the moteriols in its possession. lmust inform you, however, thot the moteriols
provided to us ore incomplete. You will note thof fhe subpoeno qddressed to
your office commonded the production of oll doto, including nofes, pertoining
to the PennDOT investigotion. On Jvly 9, 1974, I personolly reviewed your
investigotive file which reveoled o number of hondwritten notes concerning the
investigotion. These notes, which I believe were in the hondwriting of A.D.A.
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August 16, l.974

John Driscoll, were for the most port on legol pods. Some of these notes mode
specific reference fo lessors Albert Tokorcik, Floyd Overly, ond Thomos Altmon.
These notes reveoled thot the obove lessors were forced to moke politicql contri-
butions. The check numbers, dotes, ond omounts of their contributions were olso
listed.

The Committee considers these notes to be-of greot importonce. I

thus request thof you or John Driscoll ogoin reviewyour file ond forword to us,
of your eorliest convenience, the originql or copy of qll notes mode pursuont to
thot investigotion.

Thonk you for your cooperotion in this motter.

Co

hen a ind
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ALBERT M. NICHOLS
. D istrict Attorney

HENRY A. MARTIN
F irrt Assistont

' LEO O. DePOL0,Cl,ief
Euroou of Criminol !nvc.stigolion

GEORGE H. RUE
Deputy Chief

@fficp of th, Pigtrict $tturnpg
GREENSBURG, PENNA. 1560I

August 5, L974

Mr . S terren Fre ind
Select Cornmittee on Contract Practices
House of Representatives
Harrisburg, PA

In Re: Subpoena Duces Tecum

Dear Sir:

On Thursday, AuEust 1, L974, I received a call frorn Mr.
BilI Povrell from your office concerning compliance witlt the
Subpoena Duces Tecum which was served upon this office. ME.
Powel} informed me that you wanted our office to make copies
of our cntire file and furnibh the same to you r or in the
alternati-rre to deliver the original file to Harrisburg so
that yotl couLd copy the sarne.

As J'ou are well aware, it vlould involve enorrnous cost anC
inconve,.lcnce to the tax payers of .I^Iestmorelancl County to copy
the enti,r(:.file here in Greensburg and mail the salne tc ycu'
It wouLcl also involve enormous cost and inconvenience to send
one of our employees to Harrisburg to have the file copied by
you.

I t'ind your demand upsetting considering all of tl:e past
circunls t.;lnces involving ]rour j-nvestigation . Whenever both vot1
and l,lt:. i;iilman were at our of fice, w€ extended you full coop-
eratj.on concerning this investigation including furnishinq you
access, Lo the entire file, the Assistant District Attorney
that r.ro: t; r:d. on the case alonq with County Detectives that al so
worked oi-r the case . At the time you were in We stmore land
County voll indicated that you only wanteC to have a few iterns
copied i;ccause there were only a f ew items that you cons iderecl
pertincr:t to your investigation. Your subpoena is contrar-rz co
your ir:itial request and your reguest accofiipanyinq the su}:pocna
is one','rltich will involve unnecessary cost to the tax payers of
i{estrnorciand County,
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Mr. Steven Freind Page 2 August 5, L974

Our office requested, that you issue a subpoena for the
purpose of protecting our office from potential civil liabiiity
and to comply with the canons of legal ethics. We did not
request that you issue a subpoena to our office because we were
unwilling to cooperate; but to the contrary, our office has
always been willing to cooperate with you within the bounds of
legal authority

trte are sending one of our County Detectives down to your
office with our entire file so that you may copy the same. I
feel that"the least your committee can do in the spirit of
cooperation is to fuIl1r reimburse th j- s of f ice f or the cost in
furnishing you this emptoyee, along with the cost of traveling,
to deliver this file to yoq

I remain ,

Very truly yours,

A1bert e. Gaudio
Assistant District AttorneY

ACGr/krb

cc3 Mr J. Michael Willman

(
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PATRICK A. GLEASON
CHAIRMAN

OFFICE OF APECIAL COUNAEL

JUN 3 1e/4

ar-'N

HOUSE OF REPRES ENTATIVES
COMMONWEALTH OF PEN N SYLVAN IA

HAR RI S BU RG

SELECT COMMITTEE ON STATE CONTRACT PRACTICES

Moy 31, 1974

Mr. Albert Goudio
Assistont Districf Attorney
Westmorelond County Court House

Greensburg, Pennsylvonio I 5601

Deor Mr. Goudio:

Enclosed pleose find the following: 
"

. (o) o copy of House Resolu ti on No. 98, Printer's Number I 381 of
June ll, 1973.

(b)

(c)

o copy of House of Representotives Rule No. 5l .

o copy of the Rulesof Proced'ure for the House Select Commitfee on Stqte

Controct Proctices os originolly odopted.

on omendment to Rule No. 1 of the Rules of Procedure for the House Select

Commiftee on Stote Controct Proctices os odopfed by the Committee.
(d)

(") copies of the letters of introduction for speciol counsel to the Committee
from Senotor Richord A. Tilghmon, Choirmon of the Senote Minority Appro-
priotions Commiftee ond Representqtive Pqfrick A. Gleoson, Choirmqn of the

House Select Committee on Stote Controct Prqctices.

We trust thot upon receipt of these moteriols you will be in o position to extend to us

the cooperqtion in our investigotion which you promised during our meetings with you

on Moy 8th ond Moy I8th. Specificolly, we wish to reviewyour office's response to
fhe ollegotions concerning PennDot kickbocks. ln this regordr oh interview with the
Assistont DistrictAftorney responsible for the investigotion, on interyiew with the Dis-
trict Attorney himself qnd o review of the perfinent files would seem in order.

',
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Mr. Albert Goudio
Poge 2
Moy 31, 1974

We look forword to working with you throughout the course of the Committee's
investigotion.

Michoel Willmonn
iol

F. F

sP" Counse I
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PATRICK A. GLEASON
qHAIRMAN

FROM

SUBJECT:

Mel Yackovich

. Link

. Perry

lt

ADA Driscoll
D .A.D . Link

ADA Driscoll
D.A.D. Link
D .A.D . Perry

ADA Driscoll
D.A.D, Link
D .A.D . Perry

ADA Driscoll
D .A.D . Link
D.A.D. Perry

TO

HOUSE OF REPRES ENTATIVES
COM MONWEALTH OF PEN NSYLVAN IA

HAR RI S BU RG

SELECT COfI{MITTEE ON STATE CONTRACT PRACTICES

August 7, L974

The File

Stephen Freind

Westrest

OFFICE OF APECIAL COUNSEL

Ll24/74

Ll2S l7 4

L2/2e/73
L2/3L/73

Ll 2L/7 4

Re: File Review of Investigation of
Westmoreland County District Attorney

0n July 9 , L97 4, the above was glven access to the entire investigative
file concerning the investigation conducted by the office of the District
Attorney of Westmoreland County dealing with alleged corruption within the
Westmoreland County PennDot Distri-ct. A review of that f i1e reveals
the f ollowing individuals were intervler^red:

Interview E Interviewers Date

Floyd Overly

Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Altman

Ralph Buffone

Joseph Solsky

Ll2s/74D .A.D
D .A.D

Egidio Cerllli LlLs/7 4



Interview E

James Neatby

John Auj ay

Nick Malarbi

Michael Belj an

Vincent Taddeo

Steve Javor

Russell Wilson

Andrew Motchar

Connle Rosyak

D .A.D
D.A.D

Intervier^Iers

. Link

. Perry

ll

lt

tt

il

n

il

ADA Driscoll
D.A.D . Link
D .A.D . Perry

Date

LlL6l7 4

LlL6174

Ll L6l7 4

Ll7 l7 4

L2l20l73

il

il

Ll 317 4

il

ADA Driscoll
D .A.D . Perry

In addition a time was made to intervlew James Brown. Brownrs attorney,
Dominic Ciaramboli, advlsed that Brown would not consent to an interview.

On lega1 pads, handwritten notes indicated that lessor Albert Tokarcik
had, in three checks, made political donations totally $SSS. The check
numbers, dates of the checks, and payees are listed on these notes.

Notes on legal pads also indicate Floyd Overlyr ofl three occasions, made

political contributj-ons totaling $310. The dates of these contri-butions
ir" listed along with the notation "Assistant Superintendent Mario Bidese
told me I had to make contributions."

Concerning Tokarcik, there is a notation ttrented equipment twelve years ;

started experi-encing difficulties L972 and L973 with Mario Bidese.........
... o.. o......I^7'e had tO pay a pfige tO get COntfaCts.tt

In add1tion, there are notes indicating that Thomas Altman on three occasions
was forced to make political contributions totaling $500. Notes indicate
that Mel yakovj-ch ordered Altman to pay $200 within a month. The notes
also revealed that Ralph Buffone .showed Altman a book which contained the
amounts paid by lessors of political contributlons.

In addition, the file contained two reports of the Attorney General of
pennsylvania and excerpts of the report of tlre Auditor General of Pennsylvania.
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OUTLINE ON GLEASON HEARINGS

WBSTMORELAND COUNTY

(AUGUST 20 , tgl 4 SEPTEMBER 5 , Lgl 4)

PAULISICK, PETER, JR. equipment contractor

1. Stated he give a $7s0.00 check in Lg73 to cerilli.

2. paulisick was told on the telephone by either Cerilli or
Buffone to bring check to maintenance office by April 7 ,

L972 or lose his contracL-

3. Joseph Morqan, who accompanied Paulisick to office, later
. statbd on Lhe phone to minority members, that the check

was given to nafpfr Buffone not Cerilli.
Two committee investigators (Payne Jenkins ) supported
Irlorgan I s statement.

Paulisick is an example of several small contractors who
test.ified they were threatened with the loss of work if
they didnrt make pay-offs; which ranged from 3 to 5A of
the state rental fees.

B. POOLE, JAIvItrS C . contractor

1. Testified he gave $3r000 in cash for the Democratic
Party to Gene Cerilli.

Er. $21000 in cash on April L4, L974 was
delivered to Cerilli at his home

b, $11000 in cash in November 2L, L972
in Cerilli' s PennDot office

2. Poole said Sam Tantello accompanied him to Cerilli's
home and Yakovitch was present also. Tantello denies

seeing the exchange of money. Cerilli at this time
was PennDot, district superj-ntendent for Westmoreland County.

3 " Poo1e test,if ied Cerilli never threathened him " Ijust knew if f didn }t pay of f , I 'd be f ired. "

4. Poole under went a polygraph test which implicated Cerilli
and supports Poole I s story.

4

5

5 The state has sued Poole for
overpaid him. Poole earned
L972.

$3, 400 which PennDot aIlegedly
$2: ,640 in L97l- and $81 ,645 in

6. Poo1e no longer works for the state and admitted to
Republican contributions of $360 during 1964-L97L.

7 . Poolers testimony which occured on August 26, L97 4 | was
leaked to Pittsbur h Pres s on August 25, L97 4.

on September 10, L97 4 | Norman K. sheriddrr r a foreman at
I. T. E. Co., where Poole works testified that James Poole
tolo hinn: "Freind... tolo me r would go to jaiI up to seven
years if I didn't go along with them." Freind said he was
"explaining the law, not making a threat."

8
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C. CERILLI, GENE Turnpike Commission Designate

I. He denied.... "categorically and without qualification, any
and all allegation of wrong doings" as PennDot superintendent
af Westmoreland CountY.

2. Admitted that he distributed tickets to his 32 foremen in
L97L to L973 who were effective in selling tickets for fund-
raisers. He instructed his foremen not to force any employee
or lessor to buy tickets. He told them to take checks and shy
away f rom cash. rt I instructed him (president of
employees union) that if $e recieved any complaints from his
members...I would see that the quilty party was dismissed."

3. He never sold a ticketi never reguested a contribution and
denied asking James Poole for cash of $21000 and $1r000 each.

Admits to being a fund-raiser for Shapp.4

D

5. Refused to take a lie-detector test because " they are not
considered reliable and are not admissible into evidence. "
He did agree to give the committee a sample of his hand-
writing. Cerilli appeared voluntarily before the committee.

6. Gleason judges Cerilli in Philadelphia Inquirer, September B,
L97 4. (attached) :

"The weight of. the evidence is against lulr. Cerilli, " the
chairman said.'" "you t ve got to contrast his aggressiveness
in raising money to his total passivity in trying to get to
the bottom of this. " In the same article, a Republican
member stated, "Frankly, I think Cerilli was trying."

7 . UpI anticle of September B, by Thomas Ferrick votes Cerilli
"not guility" (attached) .

DR. ROLAND KEDDIE, ESQ.
DOROTHY SHOPE !{ESTI,IORELAND DEIVIOCRATIC COUNTY COMMISSIONER

1. Testified Gerald New, formerly Executive Secretary of
State Democratic Committee, met with both of them and
offered Keddie the Democratic support in the L973 D.A.
primary if they dropped the PennDot investigation and
allegations concerning Cerilli. Keddie refused.

2. Keddie identified New as a representative from Governor
Shapp t s Office or the State Democratic Party.

3. New denied allegations, he was not affiliated with either
the Governor or the State Committee, nor did he offer an
enticement to drop the PennDot investigatioll.

4. New testified he met with Shope and Keddie concerning the
teacher's strike at Westmoreland County Community Col1ege.
New met Mrs. Shope in John Scales office regarding her
need for help in the strike.

E. BUFFONE, RALPH Former assistant highway superintendent

1. Buffone refused to answer any of the 63 questions under the
5th amend.ment

1l. yAKOVITCH, MAYLAN former assistant highway superintendent

1. Refused to answer 100 questions on 5th Amendment gounds.

2. f rving Green, EsQ[. , his attorney stated. rr I think a witness
is at a disadvantage when he appears before a committee such
as this...when they have a rule that his lawyer can't raise
objection to questions.

3 Augu
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August 30 Yakovitch requested an indefinate leave of absence
from The State Lottery.

G. BIDESE, MARIO - assistant superintendent in westmoreland County

1. Testified he had solicited political- contributors for
the Democratic Party, but denied al-legations that he had
forced contractors to make kickbacks.

HALL, C.C. (DOC) - assistant highway' superintendentin
Westmoreland County

1. Took the fifth amendment seven times on questions
concerning his role in forcing political contributors from
contractors.

I. CALETRI, ANTHONY contractor

1. "Cerilli discussed the situation and reduced the amount
to $ZS.00" Caletri stated concerning a request for $f25.00
to Democratic Party from Ceri11i.

2. Caletri t s testimony is an example of those contractors
who purchased tickets from both parties, but objected to
implied kickbacks.

J. SOSKO, JOSEPH - Contractor

3

3

1

1. Cerilli told him to pay 7Z of gros
trucks, back to Democratic Party i
38 of his previous year's earnings

s income from leasing
n April L97L and to pay

2. Testimony was shattered when Sosko omiLted it could have
been Ralph Buffone with whom he had this dicussion or
perhaps even a third party.

K. NICHOLS, ALBERT M. Westmoreland County District Attorney

I Testified that his staff found two instances "in the minor
area of macing, " involving alleged Democratic shakedowns
of highway contractors, but that the allegations were
replete with polit,ical overturns "

Nichols stated the investigation was hampered by his
inadequate staff, who already were overwhelemed by some
2r000 cases.

Nichols, who was subpeonaed, expressed his displeasure
that the investigation has been turned over to him by
Attorney General Packel.

2

L. NEDLEY, THOMAS (Pres. of Local 22L0-AFSCME)

June 7 , 197 4, Nedley ordered Gleason investigators
to stay away from PennDot employes. Orders approved by
Gerry McEntee.

2. Letter of May L4 , L97 4 from Robert Kirschner, Esg. to
Ray S. Wise "our members should simply refuse to cooperate
on the bases they have been so instructed upon advise of
of counsel. tt

3. Gleason asked ruling of Attornelr General Packel- on the
of State employees refusing to cooperate. Ben Lerner,
Attorney General, did not dispute counsel's advice.

i e qrra
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DAT E: DAY OF WEEK: TIME: WITNESS:

Wednesdoy \, l0 0.rr1 . Peter Poulisick

Wednesdoy l0 o .m . Wo lter Seigfried

Wednesdoy \2 p.r. Lorry,Rupnick

Wednesdoy \ Z p.m. Williqm Romoley

Thursdoy \ f O ct.m. Eorl Keibter

Thursdoy \10 o.m. Anthony Coletri

Thursdoy ll u f hoil 
zp.m . Don Pfeifer

8/21/74

8y 2t/74

8/2t/74

8/21/74

8/22/74

8/22/74

8/22/74

- 22/74

8/23/74

8/23/74

8/23/74

8/26/74

8/26/74

Thursdoy

Fridoy

Fridoy

Fridoy

Mondoy

Mondoy

2 p.m. Thomos & Wi lemmo
Altmon

l0 q.m. Floyd A. Overly

l0 o.m. Albert Tokorcik

2 p.r. Joseph Sotko

l0 o .m. Jomes C, Poole

l0o.m. Thereso O. Roboly

\
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DATE:

\, g/26/74

8/26/74

8/26/74

8/27 /74

8127 174

8127 174

B/27 /7 4

8128/74

8/28174

Bl28/74

Bl28/74

8l2e l7 4

Bl2e/74

Mondoy

Mondoy

Mondoy

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesd ay

Tuesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Thursday

\, P.m.

\ 2P.^.

\, P.ffi.

\ ro 4.rrr.

DAY OF WEEK: TIM E: WITNESS:

Judith Turrizionni

Adom N. Arentz, esq .

Som Tonti llo

Richard Berard

10 E.III. James L. Bror,rn

C. C. Hall

Mario Bi-dese

2 p.[1.

2 p.m.

Albert Nichols

10 a.m. John Dri-scoll

\ 2 p.m. Franl, Link

2 p.m. John Perry

\ 2 p.m. Maylan Yakovich

nNh,u/' \10 a.m.

\ 2 p .m. Ralph Buf f one

G"//c,/

+

1/30174 Friday 10 a.m. Dorothy Shope
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DATE: DAY OF tr^IEEI(:

Friday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tues day

Tuesday

Uc .0 a, o" d ,^1

TIME: WITNESS:

l0 3 . rII. Roland Keddie

10 a.m. Gerald New

f0 a.m. RoberE CaseY

2 p.m. Frank LawleY

2 p.m. Dean Sheaf f er

I o onh G€,r^{- C.;tL

Bl3A/74

e l3/74

e /317 4

e l3l7 4

e l3l7 4

(l Ll I 't rlt

+
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(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(s)
(6 )
(7)
(8)
(e)

(10)
(11)
(L2)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
(17 )
(18)
(re)
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List of Subpoenaed Witnesses

Order of Appearance

Paul is ick
S e igfr ied
Rupnic

-*- Ramaley
Ke rb l-er

rO ea letr i- Pfeifer
Tokarc ik
OverIy
Altman T. and W.

r Sosko, Joseph
= Poole, James

Roholy, Teresa Assistant Manager
Tariziani, Judith daughter of Poole
Aretz, Adam Attorney
Tantillo, Simon employee of Poole
Berard, Robert Auditor
Brown, James *
HalI, C.e. *
Bedese, Mario *
Yackovich *
Buffone *
Nichols, A.
Driscol , J.
Link
Perry, J.
Cecilli *
Shopp, Dorothy
Keddie, Ro1and
New, Gerald *
Casey, Robert
Lawley, Frank
Schaeffer, Dean Dept. of Justice

Notified by telegram in accordance with RuIe 5I.

John Scales was mentioned but not subpoenaed

*
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W. J. HELZLSOUER
Arr"onrqry AT LAw

736 PITTSBURGH - MCKEESPORT BLVD.
DRAVOSBURG, PENNA. I 5034

Puorur 466-4543'

Or.|ITICE
205 Natictnal Bank Builcling
McKeesport, Penna., LSLJ}

14121 67 2-4248

June 1 7, L97 1

John Mictracl Willmann, Esq., Special Counsel
I{ouse Se1ect Cornmittee on State Contract pr:actices
2BB lVlain Capitol I3uild:ing
Flarrisburg, Pennsylvania L7 tZA

Dear Mr. Willmann:

I have been retainecl by Mr. Lawrence Arch
of l-Ie'rminie Auto Parts, [Ierminie, Pennsylvania, in regard to the
investigation b"lpg conducted by the I{ouse Select Committee on State
Contract Practi.ces.

' on Tuesday, June 11, Lg74I met with Messers
Burfete and Jordanoff, inves tigators for the Committee. Present a1so.
was my client. As a result of that interview and subsequent consultation
with Mr. Arcir, I must inforrn you that we will no longer l:e able to
cooperate with the Committee in its investigation.

I also respectfully request that your staff return
to Mr. Arch the materials supplied to them. These inclr-rde inrroices a.nd
purcha se a uthorizations be trveen PennDOT ancl Herminie Auto Parts; also
se\reral checks indi cating campaign contributions, and the Partnership
Income Tax Return for Flerminie N{otor Co.

If you have any questions, please contact me at
your earliest convenience.

Sincere y yours,

J elzlsouer
WJH:mau

s


